# :H \$65.00 383721

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heather Hasson		12/29/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Figs, Inc.		
Street Address:	11390 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 280		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90064		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number: 3837213		FIGS THREADS FOR THREADS
Registration Number:	4420765	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (310) 883-6427

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: John Paul Oleksiuk, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheri Corallo
SIGNATURE:	/Sheri Corallo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=trademarktransfer#page1.tif source=trademarktransfer#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0678

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Heather Hasson, an Individual of Los Angeles, California, ("Transferor") is the owner of rights in the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Transferor desires to transfer any and all ownership which it has in the Trademarks to Figs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 11390 W. Olympic Blvd. Suite 280, Los Angeles, California 90064, ("Transferee");

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Transferor hereby assigns to Transferee all right, title and interest worldwide which it has in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any registration or application therefor.

Signed at	10:55	AM	, this	2.9	day	of December,	2015.
				***************			

Ву:

Name: Title: Heather Hasson

Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0679

# Schedule A

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
FIGS THREAD FOR THREADS	United States	3837213	Aug. 24, 2010
Cross Design	United States	4420765	Oct. 22, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0680

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015**